© 2010 Hatco Corporation
Do not operate this equipment unless you have
read and understood the contents of this manual!
Failure to follow the instructions contained in this
manual may result in serious injury or death. This
manual contains important safety information
concerning the maintenance, use, and operation
of this product. If you’re unable to understand the

TFWM-3939 208 3 14400 40.0 Hardwired 181 lbs. (82 kg)
240 3 15000 36.1 Hardwired 181 lbs. (82 kg)
MODEL DESIGNATION
Form No. TFWMM-0810
5
SPECIFICATIONS
T F W M - 3 9 X X
Thermo-finisher
Wall Mounted
Size of Lower Heating Elements
(diameter in inches)
Quantity of Lower Heating Elements
Size of Upper Heating Elements
(diameter in inches)
Quantity of Upper Heating Elements
Figure 3. Model Designation
Electrical Rating Chart
Plug Configurations
Some units are supplied from the factory with an electrical cord
and plug installed. Plugs are supplied according to the
application.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD:
• Plug unit into a properly grounded electrical receptacle
of the correct voltage, size, and plug configuration. If
plug and receptacle do not match, contact a qualified
electrician to determine and install the proper voltage
and size electrical receptacle.
• Units supplied without an electrical cord and plug
require a hardwired connection to the on-site electrical
system. Connection must be properly grounded and of
the correct voltage, size, and configuration for the
electrical specifications of the unit. Contact a qualified
electrician to determine and install the proper electrical
connection.
WARNING
Figure 4. Plug Configurations
NOTE: Receptacle not supplied by Hatco.
NOTE: Specification label located on the side of the unit. See
label for serial number and verification of unit electrical
information.
NEMA 6-50PNEMA L15-30P
SPECIFICATIONS
6
Form No. TFWMM-0810
A
D
Front View Side View
E
C
F
B
Figure 5. Dimensions (TFWM-3939 shown)
Dimensions
Width Depth Height Footprint Footprint Adjustable Shelf Heights
Model (A) (B) (C)* Width (D) Depth (E) (F)
TFWM-3900 42-3/16″ 16-9/16″ 18-3/8″ 40-1/2″ 12-1/4″ 2-3/4″, 4-1/2″, and 6-1/4″
(1072 mm) (420 mm) (466 mm) (1027 mm) (311 mm) (70, 115, and 159 mm)
TFWM-3939 42-3/16″ 16-9/16″ 18-3/8″ 40-1/2″ 12-1/4″ 2-3/4″, 4-1/2″, and 6-1/4″
(1072 mm) (420 mm) (466 mm) (1027 mm) (311 mm) (70, 115, and 159 mm)
Heating Bay Widths: Left and Right Heating Bays = 13-3/16″ (336 mm)
Center Heating Bay = 13-1/2″ (345 mm)
* Add 4″ (102 mm) for countertop units with legs.
INSTALLATION
Form No. TFWMM-0810
7
General
Thermo-Finisher® food finishers are shipped with most
components installed and ready for operation. The following
installation instructions must be performed before connecting
electricity and operating the unit.
ELECTRIC SHOCK HAzARD:
• Plug unit into a properly grounded electrical receptacle
of the correct voltage, size, and plug configuration. If